
Defendants' Representation 
Law Project for Psychiatric for Psychiatric Rights v. Matsutani, et al. 

Case No. 3:09-cv-0080-TMB 
July 28, 2010 

 
Dorsey Whitney 

Robert Bundy   Bundy.Robert@dorsey.com   (907) 257-7853 
Michael Grisham grisham.michael@dorsey.com  (907) 257-7829 

1. Safeway, Inc. 
2. Fred Meyer Stores, Inc. 
3. Southcentral Foundation, an Alaska non-profit corporation;  

 
Bennet Bigelow & Leedom/Gruenstein & Hickey 

David Robbins   drobbins@bbllaw.com    206.622.5511 
Renee Howard  rhoward@bbllaw.com   206.622.5511 
Daniel Hickey  ghlaw3@gci.net    (907) 258-4338 

4. Osamu H. Matsutani, MD;  
5. Providence Health & Services, an Alaskan non-profit corporation; 

 
Clapp, Peterson 

Mathew Peterson mkp@cplawak.com    907-272-9463 
Linda J. Johnson ljj@cplawak.com   907-272-9631 
John Tiemessen jjt@cplawak.com     907-479-7707 
Lisa Hamby  lch@cplawak.com    907-479-7717 
   mrm@cplawak.com  

6. Elizabeth Baisi, MD;  
7. Ruth Dukoff, MD;  
8. Lina Judith Bautista, MD;  
9. Jan Kiele, MD; 
10. Ronald A. Martino, M.D.;  
11. Irvin Rothrock, MD;  
12. Fairbanks Psychiatric And Neurologic Clinic, PC;  
13. Frontline Hospitals, a Limited Liability Company  

 
Jones Day/Feldman Orlansky & Sanders 

Eric Berlin    epberlin@jonesday.com   312.269.4117 
Tina Tabacchi    tmtabacchi@jonesday.com   312.269.4081 
Jeff Feldman    feldman@frozenlaw.com   907.272.3538 
Kevin Cuddy     cuddy@frozenlaw.com   907.272.3538 

14. WAL-MART Stores, Inc. 
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Jermain Dunnagan 
Howard Trickey htrickey@jdolaw.com   (907) 563-8844 
Cheryl Mandala   cmandala@jdolaw.com  (907) 563-8844 
   jhuston@jdolaw.com  

15. Anchorage Community Mental Health Services, an Alaska non-profit 
Corporation;  
 

Sedor, Wendlandt 
Allen Clendaniel  clendaniel@alaskalaw.pro 907 677-3600 
Carolyn Heyman-Layne   Heyman-layne@alaskalaw.pro  907 677-3600 
Bill Evans   evans@alaskalaw.pro   907 677-3600 
    bullock@alaskalaw.pro 
    remley@alaskalaw.pro  

16. Kerry Ozer, MD;  
17. Claudia Phillips, MD;  

 
Sonosky Chambers 

Richard Monkman  dick@sonoskyjuneau.com  907.586.5880 
Myra Munson   myra@sonoskyjuneau.com  907.586.5880 
    diane@sonoskyjuneau.com  
    maggie@sonosky.net  

18. Heidi F. Lopez-Coonjohn, MD;  
19. Robert D. Schults, MD;  
20. Mark H. Stauffer, MD;  
21. Bartlett Regional Hospital, an agency of the City and Borough of Juneau 

 
Alaska Department of Law 

Daniel Sullivan    daniel.sullivan@alaska.gov  (907) 465-2133 
Scott Taylor   scott.taylor@alaska.gov  (907) 269-5100 
Stacie Kraly   Stacie.kraly@alaska.gov  (907) 465-3600 

22. William Hogan, individually, and as Commissioner of the Department of Health 
and Social Services;  

23. Tammy Sandoval, Individually and as Director of the Alaska Office of Children's, 
Services;  

24. Steve Mccomb, individually and as Director of the Alaska Division of Juvenile 
Justice;  

25. William Streur, individually, and as Director of the Alaska Division of Health 
Care Services;  
 

Keith Brown   
Brown, Waller & Gibbs 

brownwag@alaska.net  (907) 276-2050 
26. Lucy Curtis, MD;  
27. Sheila Clark, MD;  
28. Hugh Starks, MD; [Not Served] 
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Vance Sanders  
Law Office of Vance A. Sanders 

vsanders@gci.net   
29. Juneau Youth Services, Inc., an    Alaskan non-profit corporation;  

 
Stoel Rives/Satterlee Sthephens 

Jim Torgerson  jetorgerson@stoel.com 907-263-8404 
James Rittinger jrittinger@ssbb.com   212-818-9200 
Thomas Cahill  tcahill@ssbb.com  212-818-9200 
   cpebue@stoel.com  
   kdponsness@stoel.com 
   slflanders@stoel.com  

30. THOMSON Reuters (Healthcare), Inc.;  
 

Lane Powell 
Matt Claman  ClamanM@LanePowell.com 907.264.3311 
Brewster Jamieson jamiesonb@lanepowell.com  907-264-3325 
Michael Baylous baylousm@lanepowell.com  907-264-0303 
James Stoetzer  stoetzerj@lanepowell.com  206 -223-7000 
   biggerstaffn@lanepowell.com  
   USDC-AK@lanepowell.com  
   wagnerf@lanepowell.com  

31. Alternatives Community Mental Health Services, D/B/A Denali Family Services;  
 
 

Delaney Wiles 
Howard Lazar  hal@delaneywiles.com  907-279-3581 

msb@delaneywiles.com 
usdcuser@delaneywiles.com  

32. Peninsula Community Health Services Of Alaska, Inc.;  
 

 John Foster Wallace 
McConahy, Zimmerman & Wallace 

foster@mzwlaw.com  (907) 452-2211 
33. Family Centered Services of Alaska 
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